

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-18-B-0031-0003 (2000005615) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 1,350 metric tons of RICE, 5/20 LG, WMLD, PRBL BAG-50 KG

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a change in program requirements: 100 metric tons of RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG, 380 metric tons of LENTILS BAG-50 KG, 140 metric tons of OIL, VEGETABLE SUBSTITUTABLE-6/4 L

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 28

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	230.000 MT	\$831.86 - \$831.86	\$ 191,327.80
CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG	210.000 MT	\$231.95 - \$231.95	\$ 48,709.50
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	7,150.000 MT	\$643.50 - \$699.23	\$ 4,833,508.00
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	400.029 MT	\$1068.36 - \$1068.36	\$ 427,374.41
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	5,970.226 MT	\$1096.86 - \$1232.72	\$ 7,220,295.92
OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	90.016 MT	\$1283.29 - \$1283.29	\$ 115,516.44
PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	130.000 MT	\$414.75 - \$414.75	\$ 53,917.50
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	22,060.000 MT	\$378.10 - \$503.95	\$ 9,882,019.10
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	230.000 MT	\$455.09 - \$486.78	\$ 105,938.30
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	40.000 MT	\$522.49 - \$522.49	\$ 20,899.60
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	700.000 MT	\$474.43 - \$474.43	\$ 332,101.00
SORGHUM BAG-50 KG	10,690.000 MT	\$206.04 - \$206.04	\$ 2,202,567.60
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>47,900.271 MT</b>		<b>\$ 25,434,175.17</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
BEAUMONT RICE MILLS, INC. P O BOX 3111 Beaumont, TX 77704 Business Types : Small						

12-1NTP-18-C-0469  
4210003971

BEAUMONT, TX

RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			110	BJCP	40.000 MT \$	522.49
		<b>Subtotal</b>			40.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			40.000 MT \$	20,899.60
12-1NTP-18-C-0470 4210003972		BEAUMONT, TX				
		RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG				
			400	BHOU	410.000 MT \$	474.43
			450	BHOU	290.000 MT \$	474.43
		<b>Subtotal</b>			700.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			700.000 MT \$	332,101.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0472 4210003974		BEAUMONT, TX				
		RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG				
			100	BJCP	40.000 MT \$	486.78
		<b>Subtotal</b>			40.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			40.000 MT \$	19,471.20
<b>Contractor Total</b>					780.000 MT \$	372,471.80
<b>BUNGE MILLING, INC.</b>						
1391 Timberlake Manor						
Pky						
Chesterfield, MO 63017						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-C-0474 4210003976		CRETE, NE				
		CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG				
			420	BHOU	360.000 MT \$	699.23
			420	BHOU	560.000 MT \$	699.23
			420	BHOU	740.000 MT \$	699.23
			420	BHOU	1,200.000 MT \$	699.23
			420	BHOU	190.000 MT \$	699.23
			420	BHOU	500.000 MT \$	699.23
		<b>Subtotal</b>			3,550.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			3,550.000 MT \$	2,482,266.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					3,550.000 MT \$	2,482,266.50

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>CARGILL, INCORPORATED</b>						
P. O. BOX 5606						
MINNEAPOLIS, MN						
55440-5606						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-C-0468		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003970						
	SORGHUM BAG-50 KG					
			160	G-JACI-ALL	2,010.000 MT \$	206.04
			160	G-JACI-ALL	1,440.000 MT \$	206.04
			160	G-JACI-ALL	1,450.000 MT \$	206.04
			410	G-JACI-ALL	300.000 MT \$	206.04
			410	G-JACI-ALL	300.000 MT \$	206.04
			410	G-JACI-ALL	900.000 MT \$	206.04
			410	G-JACI-ALL	1,400.000 MT \$	206.04
			410	G-JACI-ALL	400.000 MT \$	206.04
			470	G-JACI-ALL	2,490.000 MT \$	206.04
	<b>Subtotal</b>				10,690.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				10,690.000 MT \$	2,202,567.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					10,690.000 MT \$	2,202,567.60
<b>COLORADO COUNTY RICE</b>						
MILL, INC.						
P O BOX 367						
EAGLE LAKE, TX						
77434-0367						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0475		JACINTOPORT INTERNATIONAL LLC, TX				
4210003977						
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			100	G-JACI-ALL	190.000 MT \$	455.09
	<b>Subtotal</b>				190.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				190.000 MT \$	86,467.10
<b>Contractor Total</b>					190.000 MT \$	86,467.10

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.</b>						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0455		WILLISTON, ND				
4210003957	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			210	BCHI	820.000 MT \$	477.10
			210	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	477.10
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,000.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				1,000.000 MT \$	477,100.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,000.000 MT \$	477,100.00
<b>DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.</b>						
P.O. BOX 5874						
GRAND FORKS, ND						
58206-5874						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0456		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003958	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			180	G-JACI-ALL	720.000 MT \$	418.37
			180	G-JACI-ALL	70.000 MT \$	448.37
			200	G-JACI-ALL	1,750.000 MT \$	448.37
			200	G-JACI-ALL	580.000 MT \$	448.37
			200	G-JACI-ALL	1,090.000 MT \$	448.37
			250	G-JACI-ALL	380.000 MT \$	418.37
			250	G-JACI-ALL	10.000 MT \$	448.37
			440	G-JACI-ALL	2,900.000 MT \$	418.37
	<b>Subtotal</b>				7,500.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				7,500.000 MT \$	3,242,775.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					7,500.000 MT \$	3,242,775.00
<b>DE LUNE CORP.</b>						
7405 Alban Station Ct						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Springfield, VA 22150</b>						
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-C-0464 4210003966		BRIDGEPORT, NE				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		210	BHOU	540.000 MT \$	467.05
	<b>Subtotal</b>				540.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				540.000 MT \$	252,207.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0465 4210003967		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		210	BCHI	560.000 MT \$	440.40
	<b>Subtotal</b>				560.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				560.000 MT \$	246,624.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0467 4210003969		HOUSTON, TX				
	CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG		150	G-JACI-ALL	210.000 MT \$	231.95
	<b>Subtotal</b>				210.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				210.000 MT \$	48,709.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,310.000 MT \$	547,540.50

**GUIDRY LIASON GROUP,  
INC.  
33082 RHINE AVENUE  
TEMECULA, CA  
92592-1328  
Business Types : Small**

12-1NTP-18-C-0452 4210003954		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		250	G-JACI-ALL	90.000 MT \$	487.00
			260	BHOU	30.000 MT \$	447.00
			260	BHOU	120.000 MT \$	447.00
			440	G-JACI-ALL	60.000 MT \$	477.00
			440	G-JACI-ALL	90.000 MT \$	487.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			<b>Subtotal</b>		390.000 MT	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		390.000 MT	\$ 183,330.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					390.000 MT	\$ 183,330.00

INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES,  
LTD.  
P.O. BOX 98  
GILMAN, IL 60938-0098  
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-18-C-0471 4210003973		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			20	BCHI	30.003 MT	\$ 1,141.55
			40	BCHI	40.012 MT	\$ 1,141.55
			280	BCHI	100.018 MT	\$ 1,096.86
			280	BCHI	100.018 MT	\$ 1,141.55
			280	BCHI	350.008 MT	\$ 1,096.86
			280	BCHI	280.016 MT	\$ 1,141.55
			<b>Subtotal</b>		900.075 MT	
	OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719					
			360	BCHI	140.008 MT	\$ 1,068.36
			360	BCHI	260.021 MT	\$ 1,068.36
			<b>Subtotal</b>		400.029 MT	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,300.104 MT	\$ 1,434,743.30
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,300.104 MT	\$ 1,434,743.30

JM GRAIN, INC.  
PO BOX 248  
GARRISON, ND 58540-7270  
Business Types : Small, SDVOSB, HUBZone

12-1NTP-18-C-0463 4210003965		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			180	RJCP	40.000 MT	\$ 503.95
			250	RJCP	270.000 MT	\$ 503.95
			<b>Subtotal</b>		310.000 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	<b>Contract Total</b>				310.000 MT \$	156,224.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					310.000 MT \$	156,224.50
<b>KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.</b>						
P. O. BOX 2488						
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE						
69363-2488						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0466 4210003968		CAVALIER, ND				
	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG		70	BJAC	230.000 MT \$	831.86
	<b>Subtotal</b>				230.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				230.000 MT \$	191,327.80
<b>Contractor Total</b>					230.000 MT \$	191,327.80
<b>LEGUME MATRIX, LLC</b>						
901 14th Ave SE						
Jamestown, ND 58401						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0453 4210003955		JAMESTOWN, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		180	BCHI	20.000 MT \$	378.10
			180	BCHI	160.000 MT \$	378.10
			180	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	396.70
			200	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	378.10
			200	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	396.70
			210	BCHI	20.000 MT \$	378.10
			210	BCHI	160.000 MT \$	378.10
			210	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	396.70
			440	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	396.70
			440	BCHI	180.000 MT \$	415.30
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,440.000 MT	
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		270	BCHI	130.000 MT \$	414.75

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		<b>Subtotal</b>			130.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			1,570.000 MT	\$ 618,469.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,570.000 MT	\$ 618,469.50
<b>M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC</b>						
1387 N Lexington St						
Washington, UT						
84780-2459						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0457		HASTINGS, NE				
4210003959		PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG				
		180	BHOU		130.000 MT	\$ 479.53
		180	BHOU		70.000 MT	\$ 479.53
		200	BHOU		630.000 MT	\$ 479.53
		210	BHOU		900.000 MT	\$ 468.53
		210	BHOU		900.000 MT	\$ 499.53
		260	BHOU		70.000 MT	\$ 479.53
		<b>Subtotal</b>			2,700.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			2,700.000 MT	\$ 1,302,831.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0458		CHINOOK, MT				
4210003960		PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG				
		180	BHOU		370.000 MT	\$ 433.31
		180	BHOU		240.000 MT	\$ 452.67
		200	BHOU		350.000 MT	\$ 433.31
		210	BHOU		720.000 MT	\$ 427.79
		<b>Subtotal</b>			1,680.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			1,680.000 MT	\$ 728,632.80
<b>Contractor Total</b>					4,380.000 MT	\$ 2,031,463.80

**MAVIGA N.A., INC.**  
103 EAST SPRAGUE, SUITE  
101  
SPOKANE, WA 99202-1603  
Business Types : Large

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-C-0460 4210003962		HINGHAM, MT				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			180	BHOU	640.000 MT \$	457.71
			180	BHOU	30.000 MT \$	468.73
			200	BHOU	400.000 MT \$	446.69
			210	BHOU	530.000 MT \$	468.73
		<b>Subtotal</b>			1,600.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			1,600.000 MT \$	734,099.20
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,600.000 MT \$	734,099.20
<b>ROBERT H BARRIOS</b> <b>5265 LOVELOCK ST.</b> <b>SAN DIEGO, CA</b> <b>92110-4012</b> <b>Business Types : Small, SDVOSB</b>						
12-1NTP-18-C-0461 4210003963		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			180	RJCP	60.000 MT \$	503.95
			180	RJCP	260.000 MT \$	503.95
		<b>Subtotal</b>			320.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			320.000 MT \$	161,264.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					320.000 MT \$	161,264.00
<b>SEMO MILLING, LLC</b> <b>261 RIVER ROAD</b> <b>SCOTT CITY, MO 63780</b> <b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-C-0478 4210003980		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			130	BJAC	200.000 MT \$	667.87
		<b>Subtotal</b>			200.000 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Contract Total</b>					200.000 MT	\$ 133,574.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0480 4210003982		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			420	BHOU	400.000 MT	\$ 665.55
			420	BHOU	410.000 MT	\$ 643.50
			420	BHOU	890.000 MT	\$ 665.55
			420	BHOU	60.000 MT	\$ 665.55
			430	BHOU	1,640.000 MT	\$ 643.50
	<b>Subtotal</b>				3,400.000 MT	
<b>Contract Total</b>					3,400.000 MT	\$ 2,217,667.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					3,600.000 MT	\$ 2,351,241.50
<b>SINAMCO TRADING, INC.</b>						
920 2nd Ave S Ste 825						
Minneapolis, MN 55402						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0459 4210003961		BRIDGEPORT, NE				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			180	BHOU	340.000 MT	\$ 467.73
			200	BHOU	220.000 MT	\$ 478.73
			210	BHOU	340.000 MT	\$ 450.73
			210	BHOU	120.000 MT	\$ 478.73
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,020.000 MT	
<b>Contract Total</b>					1,020.000 MT	\$ 475,044.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,020.000 MT	\$ 475,044.60
<b>STRATAS FOODS LLC</b>						
7130 GOODLETT FARMS						
PARKWAY STE 200						
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-C-0476 4210003978		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			20	RHOU	40.012 MT \$	1,232.72
			20	RHOU	70.015 MT \$	1,232.72
			20	RHOU	470.021 MT \$	1,232.72
			40	RHOU	120.013 MT \$	1,232.72
			290	RHOU	1,470.005 MT \$	1,232.72
			460	RHOU	1,020.000 MT \$	1,232.72
		<b>Subtotal</b>			3,190.066 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			3,190.066 MT \$	3,932,456.13
<b>Contractor Total</b>					3,190.066 MT \$	3,932,456.13
<b>TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC</b>						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-C-0454		MINOT, ND				
4210003956						
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			200	BHOU	750.000 MT \$	477.02
			210	BHOU	750.000 MT \$	429.02
			210	BHOU	750.000 MT \$	463.02
		<b>Subtotal</b>			2,250.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			2,250.000 MT \$	1,026,795.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0462		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003964						
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			180	G-JACI-ALL	30.000 MT \$	440.72
			180	G-JACI-ALL	110.000 MT \$	440.72
			250	G-JACI-ALL	500.000 MT \$	440.72
			250	G-JACI-ALL	110.000 MT \$	440.72
		<b>Subtotal</b>			750.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			750.000 MT \$	330,540.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0473		FORT SMITH, AR				
4210003975						
	OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L					
			50	RFTS	90.016 MT \$	1,283.29
		<b>Subtotal</b>			90.016 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	<b>Contract Total</b>				90.016 MT \$	115,516.44
12-1NTP-18-C-0477 4210003979		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			20	BHOU	100.018 MT \$	1,212.86
			30	BHOU	190.006 MT \$	1,212.86
			30	BHOU	80.001 MT \$	1,212.86
			290	BHOU	410.015 MT \$	1,212.86
	<b>Subtotal</b>				780.040 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				780.040 MT \$	946,079.35
<b>Contractor Total</b>					3,870.056 MT \$	2,418,930.79
<b>UNITED OIL PACKERS INCORPORATED 3200 NW 125TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33167-2408 Business Types : Small, HUBZone</b>						
12-1NTP-18-C-0479 4210003981		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			40	RMIA	470.021 MT \$	1,212.77
			40	RMIA	340.000 MT \$	1,212.77
			280	RMIA	150.016 MT \$	1,213.77
			280	RMIA	140.008 MT \$	1,213.77
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,100.045 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				1,100.045 MT \$	1,334,391.55
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,100.045 MT \$	1,334,391.55